3	1.7	3	2	0	13
à	1	<	h.,		2
29	Y	Ľ		1	Sis
	2/10	2	Sc	no)

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

colle schoot	MEETING DATE	2019-02-20 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
CC-13.	CATEGORY	CC. BOARD POLICIES	
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Office of Chief of Staff	Open Agenda Yes O No

Policy 2120, Emergency Codes, Final Adoption

REQUESTED ACTION:

Adopt Policy 2120, Emergency Codes at this Final Adoption.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

In response to the Marjory Stoneman Douglas (MSD) Commission, Broward County Public Schools (District) has committed to codifying its current emergency protocols into a formal policy. The District maintains the prevention of and preparation for emergency situations is an essential priority to maximize the safety and security of all students, staff, and visitors at all District schools, administrative sites, athletic venues, and other District properties. See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction 💿 Goal 2: Continuous Improver	ment 🔘 Goal 3: Effective Communication
--	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background (2) Policy 2120 Emergency Codes Prevention and Preparedness Markup (3) Policy 2120 Emergency Codes Prevention Preparedness Final

Name: Jeffrey S. Moquin

BOARD ACTION:

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Phone: 754 321-2650

Name:

Phone:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Senior Leader & Title

Jeffrey S. Moquin - Chief of Staff

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

Approved In Open Board Meeting On:

By:

FEB 2 0 2019

Signature

Jeffrey S. Moquin 2/13/2019, 4:24:20 PM Seather P. Buskwork

Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04/2017 RWR/ JSM/tpo School Board Chair